
FSLto

INDISCIPLINARYDISTRICTI ZUIZJUL 38 PH It: 12

' OFTI—IE Pen;no

BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY , ‘,,. 50,5132“:Bea-9%:

OFTHE
Rte S Lt:t

SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

lNRE: ANDREWNICHOLAS WILSON, BPRNO 25760 FILENOS. 342291-PS, 34417~1~PS, 346551~PS

Respondent an attorney licensed

to practice law'In Tennessee

(Hamblen County)

 

PUBLIC CENSURE

 

The above complaints were filed against Andrew Nicholas Wilson, an attorney licensed to

practice law in Tennessee, alleging certain acts Of misconduct. Pursuant to Tenn. Sup. Ct. R. 9, the

Board ofProfessionalResponsibility considered these matters at its meeting on June 22, 2012.

In these three complaints, the Respondent has engaged in a pattern of failing to act with

reasonable diligence, failing to communicate with his clients, and failing to expedite litigation in

. violation of Rules 1.3, 1.4, and 3.2. Furthermore, upon leaving the private practice of law, the

Respondent essentially abandoned his clients in violation ofRule 1.16.

By the aforementioned acts, Andrew Nicholas Wilson has violated Rule of Professional

Conduct 1.3 (diligence), 1.4 (communication), 1.16 (deciining and terminating representation), and 3.2

(fairness to the opposing party and counsel) sndis hereby Publicly Censored. for these violations.
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